ELECTRO S	ENSORS INC									
Form 4										
June 11, 2007	7									
FORM	4								PROVAL	
	UNITEDS	STATES SECUR Was	AITIES AI			NGE (COMMISSION	OMB Number:	3235-0287	
Check this if no long	er							Expires:	January 31,	
subject to	STATEM	STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF						ated average		
Section 16		SECURITIES					burden hours per			
Form 4 or Form 5		and the Chartiers 1	$(\cdot) = f \cdot h$	C		1	- A - + - £ 1024	response	0.5	
obligation	-	uant to Section 1) of the Public Ut				-		n		
may conti	nue.	30(h) of the In	•	•	- ·			11		
See Instru 1(b).	ction	50(ii) of the iii	vestment	compan	y Aci	. 01 17-	10			
1(0).										
(Print or Type R	esponses)									
	ddress of Reporting P	Person <u>*</u> 2. Issuer	Name and	Ticker or '	Fradin	g	5. Relationship of	Reporting Pers	son(s) to	
HELLER RO					Issuer					
		ELECT	RO SENS	ORS IN	C [EI	LSE]	(Chec	k all applicable	•)	
(Last)	(First) (M	liddle) 3. Date of	Earliest Tra	ansaction			(Chee	k an applicable	<i>(</i>)	
(Month/D			/Day/Year)				XDirector10% Owner			
6111 BLUE	CIRCLE DRIVE	06/07/20	007				Officer (give below)	titleOtho	er (specify	
			endment, Date Original nth/Day/Year)				6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check			
							Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person			
	IV A 55242							fore than One Re		
MINNETON	NKA 33343						Person			
(City)	(State) (Zip) Tabl	e I - Non-D	erivative S	Securi	ties Acc	quired, Disposed of	f, or Beneficial	ly Owned	
1.Title of	2. Transaction Date		3.					6. Ownership		
Security	(Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if	Transactic Code	on(A) or Di (D)	spose	d of	Securities Beneficially	Form: Direct (D) or	Indirect Beneficial	
(Instr. 3) any (Month/Day/Ye		(Month/Day/Year)					-	· /	Ownership	
		· · · ·	· · · ·	× ,		·	Following	(Instr. 4)	(Instr. 4)	
					(A)		Reported			
					or		Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)			
C			Code V	Amount	(D)	Price				
Common	06/07/2007		Р	1,200	А	\$ 5.96	1,200	D		
Stock						5.90				

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

 Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

 (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security	2. Conversion or Exercise	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)		4. Transacti Code	5. onNumber of	6. Date Exer Expiration D (Month/Day/	ate	Amou	le and int of rlying	8. Price of Derivative Security	9. Nu Deriv Secu
(Instr. 3)	Price of Derivative Security		(Month/Day/Year)	(Instr. 8)	Derivativ Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)	5		Secur (Instr	ities . 3 and 4)	(Instr. 5)	Bene Owne Follo Repo Trans (Instr
				Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships						
1	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other			
HELLER ROBERT W 6111 BLUE CIRCLE DRIVE MINNETONKA 55343	Х						
Signatures							

/w/	Robert	W.
Hell	er	

06/08/2007

<u>**</u>Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Explanation of Responses:

SCHEDULE 13G

PAGE 4 OF 6

Item 1(a) Name of Issuer:

Reference is made to page 1 of this Schedule 13G

Item 1(b) Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices:

3700 COLONNADE PKWY, BIRMINGHAM, AL 35243

Item 2(a) Name of Person(s) Filing:

(1) T. Rowe Price Associates, Inc. ("Price Associates")

(2) T. Rowe Price Small Cap Stock Fund, Inc.

X Attached as Exhibit A is a copy of an agreement between the Persons Filing (as specified hereinabove) that this Schedule 13G is being filed on behalf of each of them.

Item 2(b) Address of Principal Business Office:

100 E. Pratt Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Item 2(c) Citizenship or Place of Organization:

Explanation of Responses:

(1) Maryland

(2) Maryland

Item 2(d) Title of Class of Securities:

Reference is made to page 1 of this Schedule 13G

Item 2(e) CUSIP Number: 45665Q103

Item 3 The person filing this Schedule 13G is an:

X Investment Adviser registered under Section 203 of the Investment Advisers Act of 1940

X Investment Company registered under Section 8 of the Investment Company Act of 1940

SCHEDULE 13G

PAGE 5 OF 6

Item 5 Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class.

X Not Applicable.

This statement is being filed to report the fact that, as of the date of this report, the reporting person(s) has (have) ceased to be the beneficial owner of more than five percent of the class of securities.

Item 6 Ownership of More than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person

(1) Price Associates does not serve as custodian of the assets of any of its clients; accordingly, in each instance only the client or the client's custodian or trustee bank has the right to receive dividends paid with respect to, and proceeds from the sale of, such securities.

The ultimate power to direct the receipt of dividends paid with respect to, and the proceeds from the sale of, such securities, is vested in the individual and institutional clients which Price Associates serves as investment adviser. Any and all discretionary authority which has been delegated to Price Associates may be revoked in whole or in part at any time.

Except as may be indicated if this is a joint filing with one of the registered investment companies sponsored by Price Associates which it also serves as investment adviser ("T. Rowe Price Funds"), not more than 5% of the class of such securities is owned by any one client subject to the investment advice of Price Associates.

(2) With respect to securities owned by any one of the T. Rowe Price Funds, only State Street Bank and Trust Company, as custodian for each of such Funds, has the right to receive dividends paid with respect to, and proceeds from the sale of, such securities. No other person is known to have such right, except that the shareholders of each such Fund participate proportionately in any dividends and distributions so paid.

Item 7 Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on By the Parent Holding Company.

Not Applicable.

Item 8 Identification and Classification of Members of the Group.

Not Applicable.

SCHEDULE 13G

PAGE 6 OF 6

Item 9 Notice of Dissolution of Group.

Not Applicable.

Item 10 Certification.

By signing below I (we) certify that, to the best of my (our) knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were acquired in the ordinary course of business and were not acquired for the purpose of and do not have the effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of such securities and were not acquired in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having such purpose or effect. T. Rowe Price Associates, Inc. hereby declares and affirms that the filing of Schedule 13G shall not be construed as an admission that Price Associates is the beneficial owner of the securities referred to, which beneficial ownership is expressly denied.

Signature.

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my (our) knowledge and belief, I (we) certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Dated: February 14, 2012 Dated: February 14, 2012

T. ROWE PRICE SMALL CAP T. ROWE PRICE ASSOCIATES, INC.

STOCK FUND, INC.

By: /s/ David Oestreicher By: /s/ David Oestreicher

David Oestreicher, David Oestreicher,

Vice President Vice President

Note: This Schedule 13G, including all exhibits, must be filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission, and a copy hereof must be sent to the issuer by registered or certified mail not later than February 14th following the calendar year covered by the statement or within the time specified in Rule 13d-1(b)(2), if applicable.

12/31/2011

EXHIBIT A

AGREEMENT

JOINT FILING OF SCHEDULE 13G

T. Rowe Price Associates, Inc. (an investment adviser registered under the Investment Advisers Act of 1940) and T. Rowe Price Small Cap Stock Fund, Inc., a Maryland corporation, hereby agree to file jointly the statement on Schedule 13G to which this Agreement is attached, and any amendments thereto which may be deemed necessary, pursuant to Regulation 13D-G under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.

It is understood and agreed that each of the parties hereto is responsible for the timely filing of such statement and any amendments thereto, and for the completeness and accuracy of the information concerning such party contained therein, but such party is not responsible for the completeness or accuracy of information concerning the other party unless such party knows or has reason to believe that such information is inaccurate.

It is understood and agreed that a copy of this Agreement shall be attached as an exhibit to the statement on Schedule 13G, and any amendments hereto, filed on behalf of each of the parties hereto.

Dated: February 14, 2012 Dated: February 14, 2012

T. ROWE PRICE SMALL CAP T. ROWE PRICE ASSOCIATES, INC.

STOCK FUND, INC.

Explanation of Responses:

By: /s/ David Oestreicher By: /s/ David Oestreicher

David Oestreicher, David Oestreicher,

Vice President Vice President